Last edition: 2021-02-18
First edition: December 2010
VEM motors GmbH Factory standard EW-N 1002
Elektromotorenwerk Type designation Sheet 13e
Wernigerode Current design series Page 1
           from: 1. 2. 2005
         binding  till:
General

THE thermo couple (in windings, bearings , etc.)
TU insulation for inverter-fed operation >420V…500V, KU insulation system (only if ‚U’ not
included in type designation)
TV insulation for inverter-fed operation >500V…690V, KV insulation system (only if ‚V’ not
included in type designation)
TWH thermal winding protection NTC resistor
TPM thermal winding protection PTC resistor
U Non-ventilated
UH Design series of Motors from AEM Dessau, circulation cooling, deep-bar rotor
US Design series of Motors from AEM Dessau, circulation cooling, slip-ring rotor
VA Frequency inverter VACON
VC VEMoChem
VIB vibration sensor VIB Prüftechnik
VIK design version acc. to  VIK recommendation
VL heavy bearing arrangement
VSI Frequency inverter VEM (former Transresch)
VSO automatic controlled inverter, without control panel
VSM automatic controlled inverter, with control panel
VOR feedback controlled inverter, without control panel
VRM feedback controlled inverter, with control panel
VZ toothed shaft
WD motors for solid wood dryers
WE special shaft
WH Design series of Motors from AEM Dessau, water-cooling, deep-bar rotor
Y2 Synonym for IE2 for Ex de motors (Ex-certificates)
Y3 Synonym for IE3 for Ex de motors (Ex-certificates)
YL Motor in design for Ystral
Z brake motor with brake Hze
ZW pole-changing motor with two windings
Continued on page 8
Last edition: 2021-02-18
December 2010
EWN 1002, Sheet 13e, Page 8
10. Overview design series:
Values in brackets … possible types of cooling (O/F/B)
Basic design, motors
K21R (O/F/B)  Standard motor series up to size 315, IEC/DIN design
K22R (O/F/B)  Transnorm series from size 355, IEC shaft height
K20R (O/F)  Standard motor series with progressive output classification, IEC shaft height
K25R (O/F)  Standard motor series with progressive output classification,
   sizes/output classification according to DIN
K23B   Standard  and Transnorm motor series, water-cooled with increased performance
   size  classification according to DIN
Only for type of protection “ec” (old: „n“) and increased safety “eb” (old: „e“), marine version and CSA
K11R, K12R (O/F) Standard motor series up to size 315, IEC/DIN design
K10R (O/F)  Standard motor series with progressive output classification, IEC shaft height
Basic design, asynchronous generators
G21R (O/F/B)  Asynchronous generators up to size 315, IEC/DIN design
G20R (O/F)  Asynchronous generators with progressive output classification, IEC shaft height
G22R (O/F/B)  Asynchronous generators from size 355, IEC design
GE.R (O/F/B)  Asynchronous generators based on energy saving motor design IE2
G4.R (O/F/B)  Asynchronous generators based on energy saving motor design IE3
Energy saving motors
 IE1-K21R (O/F/B) Efficiency class IE1 according to IEC/EN 60034-30,
    Standard motor series up to size 315, IEC/DIN design
IE1-K20R (O/F)  Efficiency class IE1 according to IEC/EN 60034-30,
    Standard motor series with progressive output classification, IEC shaft height
IE1-K22R (O/F/B) Efficiency class IE1 according to IEC/EN 60034-30,
    Transnorm series from size 355, IEC shaft height
IE2-WE1R (O/F/B) Efficiency class IE2 according to IEC/EN 60034-30,
Standard motor series up to size 315, IEC/DIN design